LEGISLATOR CONTACT LIST

34th Alaska State Legislature

Generated on: 01/08/2026

SENATE

Sen.FirstName.LastName@akleg.gov

Bjorkman, Jesse
Claman, Matt
Cronk, Mike
Dunbar, Forrest
Giessel, Cathy
Gray-Jackson, Elvi
Hoffman, Lyman
Kaufman, James
Kawasaki, Scott
Kiehl, Jesse
Merrick, Kelly
Myers, Robert
Olson, Donny
Rauscher, George
Stedman, Bert
Stevens, Gary
Tilton, Cathy
Tobin, Loki
Wielechowski, Bill
Yundt, Robert

Senate Secretary

Senate Sergeant-At-Arms
Senate Records

Senate Finance Secretary
Senate Majority Press Office
Senate Minority Press Office

907-465-2828
907-465-4919
907-465-4527
907-465-6944
907-465-4843
907-465-4930
907-465-4453
907-465-4949
907-465-3466
907-465-4947
907-465-3777
907-465-3719
907-465-3707
907-465-4859
907-465-3873
907-465-4925
907-465-2199
907-465-3704
907-465-2435
907-465-3878

907-465-3701
907-465-4987
907-465-2870
907-465-3753
907-465-5319
907-465-5319

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AGENCY

Executive Director
Accounting

Documents

Information Technology
Help Desk

Legal Services
Legislative Information Office
Mailroom

Maintenance

Personnel

Print Shop

Reference Library
Research Services
Security

Supply

907-465-3800
907-465-3852
907-465-3737
907-465-2419
907-465-4357
907-465-2450
907-465-4648
907-465-3736
907-465-3708
907-465-3854
907-465-3806
907-465-3808
907-465-3991
907-465-1414
907-465-3853

800-964-5733
888-465-4919
800-491-4527
800-770-3822
800-892-4843
800-331-4930
866-465-4453
800-478-4950
866-465-3466
855-465-4947
800-861-5688
877-465-3719
800-597-3707
888-465-4859
877-463-3873
800-821-4925
800-342-2199
888-330-3704
800-550-2435
800-862-3878

Majority Leader

Finance Co-chair

Majority Whip
Minority Whip
Finance Co-chair

Finance Co-chair
Senate President

Rules Chair

Room 427
Room 429
Room 11
Room 125
Room 121
Room 30
Room 518
Room 510
Room 119
Room 514
Room 504
Room 7
Room 508
Room 110
Room 516
Room 111
Room 9
Room 115
Room 103
Room 417

Room 211
Senate Chamber
TSLOB, 100
Room 524

Room 100

Room 413

TMLOB, 217
TMLOB, 222
Capitol, 5
TMLOB, 110
TMLOB, 117
TMLOB, 329
TMLOB, 111
Capitol, 3
Capitol, 12
TMLOB, 216
Basement, Comm Bldg
TMLOB, 102
TMLOB, 304
Capitol, 10
TMLOB, 222
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Rep.FirstName.LastName@akleg.gov

Allard, Jamie
Bynum, Jeremy
Carrick, Ashley
Costello, Mia
Coulombe, Julie
Dibert, Maxine
Edgmon, Bryce
Eischeid, Ted

Elam, Bill

Fields, Zack

Foster, Neal

Frier, Robyn Niayuq
Galvin, Alyse

Gray, Andrew

Hall, Carolyn
Hannan, Sara
Himschoot, Rebecca
Holland, Ky

Jimmie, Nellie Unangiq
Johnson, DelLena
Josephson, Andy
Kopp, Chuck
McCabe, Kevin
Mears, Donna
Mina, Genevieve
Moore, Elexie
Nelson, David
Nelson , Garret
Prax, Mike
Ruffridge, Justin
Saddler, Dan
Schrage, Calvin
Schwanke, Rebecca
St. Clair , Steve
Stapp, Will

Story, Andi

Stutes, Louise
Tomaszewski, Frank
Underwood, Jubilee
Vance, Sarah

House Chief Clerk

House Sergeant-At-Arms
House Records

House Finance Secretary
House Majority Press Office
House Minority Press Office

OTHER LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

Legislative Audit
Legislative Finance
Ombudsman
Legislative Ethics
Office of Victims' Rights

907-465-2995
907-465-3824
907-465-4976
907-465-4993
907-465-3879
907-465-2138
907-465-4451
907-465-2095
907-465-3779
907-465-2647
907-465-3789
907-465-3473
907-465-3875
907-465-4940
907-465-4968
907-465-4766
907-465-3732
907-465-4945
907-465-4942
907-465-4958
907-465-4939
907-465-3892
907-465-2679
907-465-3438
907-465-3424
907-465-4833
907-465-4998

907-465-4797
907-465-2693
907-465-3783
907-465-4931
907-465-2327

907-465-3004
907-465-3744
907-465-2487
907-465-4457
907-465-2186
907-465-2689

907-465-3725
907-465-3869
907-465-2214
907-465-6258
907-465-6791
907-465-4931

907-465-3830
907-465-3795
907-269-5290
907-269-0150
907-754-3460

800-365-2995
800-686-3824
866-465-4976
866-465-4993
888-269-3879
877-665-3709
800-898-4451
866-465-2095
800-469-3779
888-465-2647
800-478-3789
888-288-3473
800-922-3875
866-465-4940
800-773-4968
877-465-4766
888-461-3732
866-465-4945
800-323-4942
866-465-4958
800-465-4939
866-465-3892
800-505-2678
888-478-3438
800-303-0144
800-782-4833
800-689-4998

800-860-4797
800-463-2693
877-460-3783
800-870-4931
800-336-7383

877-465-3004
800-968-6744
800-865-2487
800-928-4457
800-468-2186
800-665-2689

Minority Leader

Speaker of the House

Majority Whip

Finance Co-chair

Legislative Council Chair

Finance Co-chair
Majority Leader

Finance Co-chair

Rules Chair

Room 415
Room 400
Room 406
Room 404
Room 420
Room 128
Room 208
Room 412
Room 422

Room 24
Room 511
Room 108
Room 502
Room 118
Room 434
Room 501
Room 411
Room 418
Room 513
Room 432
Room 505
Room 204

Room 13
Room 102
Room 416
Room 430
Room 426

Room 428
Room 424
Room 104
Room 410
Room 409

Room 500
Room 403
Room 216
Room 405
Room 112
Room 114

TSLOB, 202
House Chamber
TSLOB, 200

Room 519
Room 122
Room 404

PO Box 113300, Juneau, AK 99801
430 Main Street, Juneau, AK 99801

1500 West Benson Blvd, Anchorage, AK 99503

PO Box 90251, Anchorage, AK 99509

1007 W 3rd Ave, Ste 205, Anchorage, AK 99510
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