

LEGISLATOR CONTACT LIST

34th Alaska State Legislature

Generated on: 05/11/2026

SENATE

Sen.FirstName.LastName@akleg.gov

Bjorkman, Jesse	907-465-2828	800-964-5733		Room 427
Claman, Matt	907-465-4919	888-465-4919		Room 429
Cronk, Mike	907-465-4527	800-491-4527		Room 11
Dunbar, Forrest	907-465-6944	800-770-3822		Room 125
Giessel, Cathy	907-465-4843	800-892-4843	Majority Leader	Room 121
Gray-Jackson, Elvi	907-465-4930	800-331-4930		Room 30
Hoffman, Lyman	907-465-4453	866-465-4453	Finance Co-chair	Room 518
Kaufman, James	907-465-4949	800-478-4950		Room 510
Kawasaki, Scott	907-465-3466	866-465-3466		Room 119
Kiehl, Jesse	907-465-4947	855-465-4947		Room 514
Merrick, Kelly	907-465-3777	800-861-5688	Majority Whip	Room 504
Myers, Robert	907-465-3719	877-465-3719	Minority Whip	Room 7
Olson, Donny	907-465-3707	800-597-3707	Finance Co-chair	Room 508
Rauscher, George	907-465-4859	888-465-4859		Room 419
Stedman, Bert	907-465-3873	877-463-3873	Finance Co-chair	Room 516
Stevens, Gary	907-465-4925	800-821-4925	Senate President	Room 111
Tilton, Cathy	907-465-2199	800-342-2199		Room 9
Tobin, Löki	907-465-3704	888-330-3704		Room 115
Wielechowski, Bill	907-465-2435	800-550-2435	Rules Chair	Room 103
Yundt, Robert	907-465-3878	800-862-3878		Room 417

Senate Secretary	907-465-3701			Room 211
Senate Sergeant-At-Arms	907-465-4987			Senate Chamber
Senate Records	907-465-2870			TSLOB, 100
Senate Finance Secretary	907-465-3753			Room 524
Senate Majority Press Office	907-465-5319			Room 100
Senate Minority Press Office	907-465-5319			Room 413

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AGENCY

Executive Director	907-465-3800			TMLOB, 217
Accounting	907-465-3852			TMLOB, 222
Documents	907-465-3737			Capitol, 5
Information Technology	907-465-2419			TMLOB, 110
Help Desk	907-465-4357			TMLOB, 117
Legal Services	907-465-2450			TMLOB, 329
Legislative Information Office	907-465-4648			TMLOB, 111
Mailroom	907-465-3736			Capitol, 3
Maintenance	907-465-3708			Capitol, 12
Personnel	907-465-3854			TMLOB, 216
Print Shop	907-465-3806			Basement, Comm Bldg
Reference Library	907-465-3808			TMLOB, 102
Research Services	907-465-3991			TMLOB, 304
Security	907-465-1414			Capitol, 10
Supply	907-465-3853			TMLOB, 222

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Rep.FirstName.LastName@akleg.gov

Allard, Jamie	907-465-2995	800-365-2995		Room 415
Bynum, Jeremy	907-465-3824	800-686-3824		Room 400
Carrick, Ashley	907-465-4976	866-465-4976		Room 406
Costello, Mia	907-465-4993	866-465-4993		Room 421
Coulombe, Julie	907-465-3879	888-269-3879		Room 420
Dibert, Maxine	907-465-2138	877-665-3709		Room 128
Edgmon, Bryce	907-465-4451	800-898-4451	Speaker of the House	Room 208
Eischeid, Ted	907-465-2095	866-465-2095		Room 412
Elam, Bill	907-465-3779	800-469-3779		Room 422
Fields, Zack	907-465-2647	888-465-2647	Majority Whip	Room 24
Foster, Neal	907-465-3789	800-478-3789	Finance Co-chair	Room 511
Frier, Robyn Niayuq	907-465-3473	888-288-3473		Room 108
Galvin, Alyse	907-465-3875	800-922-3875		Room 502
Gray, Andrew	907-465-4940	866-465-4940		Room 118
Hall, Carolyn	907-465-4968	800-773-4968		Room 434
Hannan, Sara	907-465-4766	877-465-4766	Legislative Council Chair	Room 501
Himschoot, Rebecca	907-465-3732	888-461-3732		Room 411
Holland, Ky	907-465-4945	866-465-4945		Room 418
Jimmie, Nellie Unangiq	907-465-4942	800-323-4942		Room 513
Johnson, DeLena	907-465-4958	866-465-4958	Minority Leader	Room 404
Josephson, Andy	907-465-4939	800-465-4939	Finance Co-chair	Room 505
Kopp, Chuck	907-465-3892	866-465-3892	Majority Leader	Room 204
McCabe, Kevin	907-465-2679	800-505-2678		Room 13
Mears, Donna	907-465-3438	888-478-3438		Room 102
Mina, Genevieve	907-465-3424	800-303-0144		Room 416
Moore, Elexie	907-465-4833	800-782-4833		Room 432
Nelson, David	907-465-4998	800-689-4998		Room 426
Nelson, Garret	907-465-6600	877-465-6601		Room 430
Prax, Mike	907-465-4797	800-860-4797		Room 428
Ruffridge, Justin	907-465-2693	800-463-2693	Minority Whip	Room 424
Saddler, Dan	907-465-3783	877-460-3783		Room 104
Schrage, Calvin	907-465-4931	800-870-4931	Finance Co-chair	Room 410
Schwanke, Rebecca	907-465-2327	800-336-7383		Room 409
St. Clair, Steve	907-465-3743	800-565-3743		Room 110
Stapp, Will	907-465-3004	877-465-3004		Room 500
Story, Andi	907-465-3744	800-968-6744		Room 403
Stutes, Louise	907-465-2487	800-865-2487	Rules Chair	Room 216
Tomaszewski, Frank	907-465-4457	800-928-4457		Room 405
Underwood, Jubilee	907-465-2186	800-468-2186		Room 112
Vance, Sarah	907-465-2689	800-665-2689		Room 114

House Chief Clerk	907-465-3725		TSLOB, 202
House Sergeant-At-Arms	907-465-3869		House Chamber
House Records	907-465-2214		TSLOB, 200
House Finance Secretary	907-465-6258		Room 519
House Majority Press Office	907-465-6791		Room 122
House Minority Press Office	907-465-4931		Room 404

OTHER LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

Legislative Audit	907-465-3830	PO Box 113300, Juneau, AK 99801
Legislative Finance	907-465-3795	430 Main Street, Juneau, AK 99801
Ombudsman	907-269-5290	1500 West Benson Blvd, Anchorage, AK 99503
Legislative Ethics	907-269-0150	PO Box 90251, Anchorage, AK 99509
Office of Victims' Rights	907-754-3460	1007 W 3rd Ave, Ste 205, Anchorage, AK 99510